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Q2 Does your current workplan include the Tobacco Free Families/Breatl
indicator (Grant Year 1: July 1, 2023- June 30, 2024)?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 0
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Q3 Which of these Breathe components have you completed with your
Breathe Partners this grant year (June 2023-present)? (check all that

apply):

Answered: 26  Skipped: 1

Conducted Key
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Conducted
Initial Breathe
Training
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Breathe
Refresher

Reviewed their
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Health
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Now Indiana
Materials
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e-newsletter
Provided
Community/Paren
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Served on a
Head
Start/organi...
Enrolled Head
Start/partner
organization...
Promoted/Collec
ted Parent

Surveys

None

Other (please
specify)
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ANSWER CHOICES

Conducted Key Informant Interview

Executed Memorandum of Understanding
Conducted Initial Breathe Training

Conducted Breathe Refresher

Reviewed their Tobacco Policy

Reviewed their Health Assessments

Provided Quit Now Indiana Materials

Shared the Breathe e-newsletter

Provided Community/Parent/Student Education
Served on a Head Start/organization's committee
Enrolled Head Start/partner organization as a QNI Champion Employer
Promoted/Collected Parent Surveys

None

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 26

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

[EY

their families, spoke at their graduation.

Was present when Breathe refresher was taught

g A~ W N

Together) activities for a Total of 368 encounters

3/23

Participated in several family fun nights, got turkey dinners donated at Thanksgiving for all

Emailed contact with Breathe Information to setup meeting

Assisted with Adrienne Thomas for HeadStart St Joe/Elkhart

Salem Head Start student/family 258 teacher activities and 110 PACT (Parent and Child

RESPONSES
34.62%

26.92%

57.69%

34.62%

26.92%

7.69%

92.31%

57.69%

69.23%

30.77%

3.85%

46.15%

3.85%

19.23%

DATE
6/24/2024 10:06 PM

6/19/2024 2:59 PM
6/19/2024 12:49 PM
6/12/2024 3:26 PM
6/10/2024 10:10 AM
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Q4 How useful have you or your Breathe partners found each of the
Breathe materials/resources?

Answered: 26 Skipped: 1
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Breathe website 116) 5] 4
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VERY
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61.54%
16

19.23%
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Q5 How would you describe your relationship with your local HEAD

START?

Answered: 26 Skipped: 1

Other (please specify) 23% (6)

Wonderful: they love
me and are very
engaged! 35% (9)

Non-existent: | can't
seem to get any traction
with them! 8% (2)

Challenging: comminication
is difficult and slow 8%
(2)

Decent: we commiunicate

well and | can complete
my deliverables 27%

(@)

ANSWER CHOICES

Wonderful: they love me and are very engaged!

Decent: we commiunicate well and | can complete my deliverables

Challenging: comminication is difficult and slow

Non-existent: | can't seem to get any traction with them!

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Just starting with communication

2 They consider me a community partner, but they do not seem interested in Breathe. | have
also worked with a couple of staff members on their journey to stop smoking.

3 | do not have this as an indicator so | have not tried to build a relationship with our local Head
Start

4 Have not reached out to them as of yet

5 | have not yet established any communication with my local HEAD START.

6 Wonderful - they are very engaged!!

7/23

RESPONSES
35%

27%

8%

8%

23%

DATE
6/19/2024 2:59 PM
6/19/2024 12:49 PM

6/19/2024 12:19 PM

6/14/2024 3:07 PM
6/13/2024 1:31 PM
6/10/2024 10:10 AM
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Q6 What kind of relationship do you have with the local Health Departme
in your funded county?

Answered: 26 Skipped: 1

20
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8
6 3 3
4 1 1
a
0 |
I work at | have | have I don't Other
the Health conducted a contacts really work (please
Department Breathe and/or with the specify)
training f... networked... local Heal...
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| work at the Health Department 11.54%
| have conducted a Breathe training for our Health Department 3.85%
| have contacts and/or networked within the Health Department 76.92%
| don't really work with the local Health Department 3.85%
Other (please specify) 11.54%
Total Respondents: 26
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 I just talked with the director and the nurse about training them on Breathe 6/24/2024 10:06 PM
2 Great relationship but haven't done a Breathe Training 6/20/2024 12:37 PM
3 We have a fantastic relationship 6/12/2024 9:37 AM
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Answered: 26  Skipped: 1

RESPONSES

Utilize the trainings to educate those working with students/ parents

| feel they would utilize it very well. We're just now promoting having NRT at the Health Dept
so | feel the fliers would be a very helpful resource. | want to put them in a wall holder for
people to take home with them. Also, | made up coloring books with crayons in the package
for the nurse to give out to those with little ones.

I'm not sure. I'm going to start a conversation with them about it.

Currently using Breathe in programs at the health department that provide home visiting
services like Healthy Families

Breathe would be useful to share with other departments other than tobacco that are working in
the health department, specifically substance use .

In WIC, Healthy Families or Community Education/Outreach programs.

| think they could use the flipchart or videos when working one-on-one with patients to help
educate on secondhand smoke, smoking during pregnancy, etc.

They have not had the capacity to do so in previous years with only one full time health nurse
and one part time. We hope with the expansion of staff with health first Indiana funding that the
addition of more nurses will enable them to do more patient and family education on
smoking/vaping. We are willing to propose to them Breathe training for staff as they get settled
with their new nurses and see if it is an area of interest.

Not sure but I'm willing to talk with the administrator to see if it is a good fit for them.

Our LHD works with pregnant moms who smoke. | think there is room to incorporate the
program.

They do a lot of work with pregnant women and WIC

| don't know

Utilize the educational material and prevention material with all families that they serve.
Breathe training to staff working with pregnant women

Not sure.

They are hiring with the Health First grant and | think those hires could utilize Breathe.

Material and information could be used with families that are connected with the Health
Department

My local health department is MCPHD and we are coalition partners so we can work together
to get more Head Start centers and similar partners and provide the training and the
partnership.

Maybe the WIC Dept.

They can utilize the QuitNow Line and collect referrals for those that are ready to quit.
With the community and the employed Community Nurses

Training to work with parents and youth

They have been very difficult to work with in the past. Very nonresponsive. However, | do have

9/23

Q7 How do you think your local Health Department could utilize Breathe

DATE
6/25/2024 8:48 AM

6/24/2024 10:06 PM

6/20/2024 12:37 PM
6/20/2024 11:35 AM

6/20/2024 11:24 AM

6/20/2024 10:36 AM
6/19/2024 3:39 PM

6/19/2024 3:25 PM

6/19/2024 2:59 PM
6/19/2024 2:03 PM

6/19/2024 12:49 PM
6/19/2024 12:19 PM
6/19/2024 12:11 PM
6/19/2024 12:08 PM
6/19/2024 12:08 PM
6/18/2024 12:59 PM
6/14/2024 3:07 PM

6/13/2024 1:31 PM

6/12/2024 3:26 PM
6/12/2024 12:07 PM
6/12/2024 9:37 AM
6/11/2024 7:27 PM
6/11/2024 8:37 AM
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a meeting with them this Friday. We will see how that goes and what happens in the future.

| foresee the handouts (if provided) being used as a component of their education materials. | 6/10/2024 10:10 AM
also foresee using the materials on their community education bulletin board.

I think With all the other programs out there, some are more suited for the health department. 6/6/2024 10:29 AM
We have a great relationship with our HD and they would implement it and share if needed 6/3/2024 10:34 AM
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and make it more efficient or resourceful?

Answered: 26 Skipped: 1

RESPONSES
n/a

Oh my goodness, it's really good. I like using it the way it is and honestly can't think of
anything I'd change.

None, it all works well.

It would be helpful if the FOR PARTNERS page was more visual. | will often be looking for a
resource but can't remember what the exact name of it is or if it's a handout or a worksheet, so
| imagine that trained partners may struggle finding what they are looking for too. It would be
helpful if when you open that page there were pictures of what each document is before you
have to open and download the pdf.

NA

It's GREAT! | do like pre-made social media posts and utilize the material you put together in
the newsletters all the time.

| don't have any suggestions at this time. | think the information is helpful, and | like having the
dates that materials are updated listed.

NA

Not sure

N/A

Don't really use the website-l am a newsletter consumer.
| don't know, | do not currently visit the site.

N/A We think the site is great!

N/A

| don't have any suggestions at this time.

Too many words and places to look at. Could use pictures with imbedded links for quickly
finding things. It's sometimes hard to find what I'm looking for.

None at this time.

BREATHE WEBSITE works great!

N/A

QuitNow referral link should be available on the Breathe website.

Promote the website to parents for easier access. (maybe?) offer some zoom classes

Make it more professional looking and not so kid-like. Pictures of kids are fine but professional
look adds credibility to materials

Can not think of anything right now. It has been very useful and user friendly.

No suggestions
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Q8 What suggestions do you have to update the BREATHE WEBSITE

DATE
6/25/2024 8:48 AM
6/24/2024 10:06 PM

6/20/2024 12:37 PM

6/20/2024 11:35 AM

6/20/2024 11:24 AM
6/20/2024 10:36 AM

6/19/2024 3:39 PM

6/19/2024 3:25 PM
6/19/2024 2:59 PM
6/19/2024 2:03 PM
6/19/2024 12:49 PM
6/19/2024 12:19 PM
6/19/2024 12:11 PM
6/19/2024 12:08 PM
6/19/2024 12:08 PM
6/18/2024 12:59 PM

6/14/2024 3:07 PM
6/13/2024 1:31 PM
6/12/2024 3:26 PM
6/12/2024 12:07 PM
6/12/2024 9:37 AM
6/11/2024 7:27 PM

6/11/2024 8:37 AM

6/10/2024 10:10 AM
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none

| think the website is fabulous. Lots of helpful information. Social media posts / graphics /
videos really get the attention out to others.

12/23
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the Breathe Training POWERPOINTS?

Answered: 26 Skipped: 1

RESPONSES

The graphics do not look the best visually. | would suggest slight changes to make the slides
easier to look at.

| really like it and it seems to hold the attention of those who are trained so | really don't have
anything here as well. You're doing a great job at everything.

Less contrasting colors

| would suggest decreasing the number of purely tobacco health education slides (or
condensing them) in favor of more discussion slides and activities. It is a long powerpoint and
many of the facts/health info can be found in the Breathe kits after the training. | would also
suggest providing more information on harm reduction/quitting marijuana. That section is very
facts-based and focuses on the health harms, but | often have staff ask me how they can help
their parents quit and feel like | do not have enough resources to help them. Also | think the
money activity may be helpful for some parents but may come off as judgmental/overstepping
to bring up with lower income clients. Usually, when | get to that point in the powerpoint, rather
than talking just about money, | suggest that staff work with parents to find what their
motivation is for quitting (could be money, or maybe it's health, setting a good example for their
children, relationships, work etc).

Include more interactive pieces or small group activities because | feel like this helps keep
participants engaged with the material.

| think they are great! | think keeping it to 45 minute to an hour is best.

| know we aren't supposed to read the script for the PowerPoints word-for-word, but | think it
can be wordy at times.

| think to give it due consideration and time for discussion and meaningful activities that
people should plan on a 2 hour training and we could have examples in the Powerpoint on how
to "teach" or "facilitate" an activity out of the parent and child booklets based on examples you
provide.

Not sure

The initial training is just a little bit long. | find that | usually only am given an hour max for any
training.

| have none

N/A

N/A Again, we really like the flow and material within the PowerPoints
N/A

| don't have any.

The beginning of the PowerPoint was overkill with explaining the materials. That could be
condensed.

None at this time

Maybe, update the U.S and Indiana statistics for the tobacco use and put some new
information in some topics.

13/23

Q9 What additions, changes, and ideas would you like us to consider fo

DATE
6/25/2024 8:48 AM

6/24/2024 10:06 PM

6/20/2024 12:37 PM
6/20/2024 11:35 AM

6/20/2024 11:24 AM

6/20/2024 10:36 AM
6/19/2024 3:39 PM

6/19/2024 3:25 PM

6/19/2024 2:59 PM
6/19/2024 2:03 PM

6/19/2024 12:49 PM
6/19/2024 12:19 PM
6/19/2024 12:11 PM
6/19/2024 12:08 PM
6/19/2024 12:08 PM
6/18/2024 12:59 PM

6/14/2024 3:07 PM

6/13/2024 1:31 PM
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N/A
I would like to provide Breathe Activities along with the PowerPoint Presentation

*Sometimes (I have noticed) less is more, when presenting a PowerPoint often you can see
the class/group are losing interest. If it a bit more straight to the point, not as much verbiage,
colorful and bright to hold their attention.

Make it more professional looking and not so kid-like. Pictures of kids are fine but professional
look adds credibility to materials

All good
No suggestions.
none

more short videos to break up the speaking portions of the presentation.

14723

6/12/2024 3:26 PM
6/12/2024 12:07 PM
6/12/2024 9:37 AM

6/11/2024 7:27 PM

6/11/2024 8:37 AM
6/10/2024 10:10 AM
6/6/2024 10:29 AM
6/3/2024 10:34 AM
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new Breathe Materials?

Answered: 26 Skipped: 1

RESPONSES

| was asked quite a few questions about how to approach a parent that has been vaping near
their child or on a tobacco free ground.

Nothing again! You all do such a great job with this and | love all of the resources. Ok, not sure
where to put this but the parent resource was a little hard for our parents to do. | thought they
were simple, but some of them struggled for some reason. This year | am going to buy the
items they will need to complete the lessons so they can't say they didn't have scissors etc. |
did the children book a few times and they are really far behind other kids, so it was really hard
for them. | did a lot of prep work so they wouldn't have as much to do in the classroom.

| think its great!

Delta products, skills for motivational interviewing, steps for creating a quit plan with parents
NA

Emerging products (pouches), etc.

I can't think of any at this time.

Emerging tobacco products (especially smokeless like Zyn pouches and other smokeless
products) so families are aware and that they are not safe. Also a more detailed Quit Now
Indiana slide and info sheet so they are better prepared to talk to their clients about quitting
and what services entail.

Not sure

We get a lot of questions more focused on vaping and marijuana.

Vaping and Smoking THC because NFP shares that vaping THC products is an issue
N/A

More e-cigarette and vape education materials.

None

Not a topic, but | would like to see some same sex partners in some of the pictures of various
races.

We go over all the resources, but maybe at the end asking them what resources they expect
to utilize most might be helpful. For example, some organizations don't use the social media
portion at all...weird | know.

Unsure
Breathe cover almost all the topics but it is important mental health too.
Marijuana

| would like to cover the Costs of Tobacco habits and how this hinders families from getting
ahead or ownership of any kind.

Lots of focus on vaping for sure, possibly a short video interview of a person sharing their "true
story" about a health issue and experience in the hospital from vaping. (*see U tube young
people/health problem/iliness from vaping). | use a combination of interviews, 3 minute stories

15/23

Q10 What ADDITIONAL TOPICS would you like to see covered in any

DATE
6/25/2024 8:48 AM

6/24/2024 10:06 PM

6/20/2024 12:37 PM
6/20/2024 11:35 AM
6/20/2024 11:24 AM
6/20/2024 10:36 AM
6/19/2024 3:39 PM
6/19/2024 3:25 PM

6/19/2024 2:59 PM

6/19/2024 2:03 PM

6/19/2024 12:49 PM
6/19/2024 12:19 PM
6/19/2024 12:11 PM
6/19/2024 12:08 PM
6/19/2024 12:08 PM

6/18/2024 12:59 PM

6/14/2024 3:07 PM

6/13/2024 1:31 PM

6/12/2024 3:26 PM
6/12/2024 12:07 PM

6/12/2024 9:37 AM
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all of the time at schools got school staff and students. Also share with parents, seems very
impactful.

Make it more professional looking and not so kid-like. Pictures of kids are fine but professional
look adds credibility to materials. Make it shareable in a format other than a picture so that
partners can cut and paste whatever info they find useful.

All good
No additional topics at this time.
none

| can't think of any.
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6/11/2024 8:37 AM
6/10/2024 10:10 AM
6/6/2024 10:29 AM
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Q11 Share any SUCCESSES you have experienced and CREATIVE

WAYS you have used Breathe this grant cycle.

Answered: 26 Skipped: 1

RESPONSES

| was able to speak with some of the participants a couple of months after the training and ask

them how they were doing with the materials.

The teachers really got behind sending home the materials to the parents. | did a note once a
month when materials went home and sent the Breathe newsletters mid-month home with the
parent activity. We had a contest for the parents and gave away Bath and Body Works

baskets to those who turned in their parent activity. The parents really liked this and seemed to

try hard to do them. If they turned in the child activity too, they got bonus points for the
contest. The teachers even participated in monthly contest because they were keeping the
data. It was such a hit that every lesson had been sent home by Christmas for the parents to
do. The teachers sent home one lesson a week. This coming year we are doing one a month.
One a week may have been overwhelming for the parents and that's why it seemed hard for
them. | go into the class once a month to read to the students and | tie it into what | am
sending home to the parents for that month, and I've done some activities out of the children's
book with them. | had an opportunity to talk to the parents at the Thanksgiving meeting and
had a great turnout. They had to come to the meeting to get the turkey dinners. Lastly, | was
the guest speaker at the graduation day that all the kids participated in. There were over a 100
people there and | recapped the year and again promoted Breathe for the next year and the
Quit Now resource. | gave all of the families watering cans and put a complete Breathe journal
and seeds along with a final note from me.

Shared a training with two other counties

We gave a very successful training to Healthy Families where we focused on discussion and
workshopping scenarios the staff have already experienced around tobacco. We spent a lot of
time on the example scenarios in the powerpoint and making connections between those
examples and their own clients.

NA

Successfully training 92 Head Start staff was amazing this fall. However, | am not sure how
much they utilized the materials. We've enjoyed using the materials for the virtual parent
education. The pre-recorded Spanish video was really helpful!

| did the initial breathe training during Christmas time. | encouraged participants to wear an
ugly Christmas sweater. If they did, their name was put into a bucket to be drawn for a $25
Visa card. | also provided lunch for the participants too.

training healthy families staff in 4 counties collaboratively together with the two other funded
tpc partners in those counties; collaborating so BREATHE can be presented through other
statewide conferences outside of tpc traditional partners

none
N/A

I have used Spanish materials-they have been so helpful. There is a lack of resources with
this population and Breathe has them. | also have good response with asthma materials-a

parent will engage over their child's health. They may not connect the dots to their tobacco
use, but they will engage over their child's asthma plan.

N/A

Our current relationship with our 2 Head Start Centers are great and we work hard to keep that

17723

DATE
6/25/2024 8:48 AM

6/24/2024 10:06 PM

6/20/2024 12:37 PM
6/20/2024 11:35 AM

6/20/2024 11:24 AM
6/20/2024 10:36 AM

6/19/2024 3:39 PM

6/19/2024 3:25 PM

6/19/2024 2:59 PM
6/19/2024 2:03 PM
6/19/2024 12:49 PM

6/19/2024 12:19 PM
6/19/2024 12:11 PM
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relationship open and active.
Family navigators for all babies initiative. Incorporated in their services

| have delivered presentations at events where the kids had programs and the parent
participation was excellent.

I've not done well this cycle...next cycle for sure though. I've already got some conversations
going.

None at this time

This year | had my first Breathe training. LHO translated the entire presentation into Spanish
since the training was in this language. | had to figure out how to carry out the activity because
it was only the training for 1 person, but | consider that for my first time, it went very well and
the client was happy with the presentation and all the materials received that day.

N/A

I am using the PowerPoint Presentation for healthy families to inform them of the dangers of
tobacco and how to help build cleaner healthier communities.

Working with Head Start teachers and assistants for a training and learned that they would
offer snacks and often lunch, this was a nice touch. When preparing for a training | will often
have a true story to share & share that | am a former smoker, it seems to break the ice.

It has been a tough cycle - lots of trying and very little success landing locations.

Have used some of the adult resources in Cessation classes. Working with WIC now to do a
training. The director is interested because of the type of training and the resources that go
with it. She stated that this is something they need.

| have enjoyed partnering with other coordinators for the Breathe Head Start staff trainings as
well as developing a tracking system to know how the materials are being with the students
and families. | have also enjoyed providing recognition gifts to not only the Head Start staff
that utilize the materials but also other Breathe program partners within our county.

| do not have any

| love taking the printed materials to any table events with young children and to parenting
classes.

18/23

6/19/2024 12:08 PM
6/19/2024 12:08 PM

6/18/2024 12:59 PM

6/14/2024 3:07 PM
6/13/2024 1:31 PM

6/12/2024 3:26 PM
6/12/2024 12:07 PM

6/12/2024 9:37 AM

6/11/2024 7:27 PM
6/11/2024 8:37 AM

6/10/2024 10:10 AM

6/6/2024 10:29 AM
6/3/2024 10:34 AM
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Q12 What was the BIGGEST CHALLENGE you faced regarding
Breathe/Tobacco Free Families this grant year?

o N o O
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Answered: 26 Skipped: 1

RESPONSES
n/a

Making time for all the things | had planned. | need a volunteer to do all the cutting, printing etc
but for the most part | really didn't have any big challenges.

No record of connections from predecessor, high turn over in child care.

I have had a difficult time getting organizations to agree to a 90 minute training. Typically they
only have 60 minutes for me to train their staff. Also (particularly with headstart) | have a hard
time getting them to complete surveys/answer emails.

NA
Time to follow-up with Head Start staff.
| didn't really have a challenge this grant year.

Head Start being non-responsive and non-participating. They are going through immense
turnover in staff, changes in leadership, and limited engagement with any outside partners.
They didn't attend coalition meetings. Being able to do anything with Breathe was impossible
with them. WIC offices also said they had no time to engage with us for a refresher or even
meet due to lack of time and resources. We are trying again in year 2 of the grant cycle and
seek to train new Breathe partners.

Just getting the initial contact person
Getting participation from agencies.

Scheduling a refresher. | also realize now that a person in charge is a smoker and that may be
part of the resistance.

N/A

Staff turnover and keeping staff trained and informed. It can be difficult due to turnover.

None

I haven't held a refresher course for staff recently. I'm going to work on that for this next year.
They only want to send new hires but want the refresher course.

None as this time

Because | have been in my position for less than 3 months, perhaps the only challenge was
learning everything in this time and being able to make the training happen is a great
achievement. The other challenge is being able to carry out the refresher since being new,
contact with the organization was lost. Although I'm still working to make this happen.

Getting into daycares
The biggest challenge was getting referrals from different companies.

| don't feel that Breathe/Tobacco Free Families is a challenge, we have wonderful support from
our Health Department and Head Start.

Getting headstart or others to schedule a date.
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DATE
6/25/2024 8:48 AM
6/24/2024 10:06 PM

6/20/2024 12:37 PM

6/20/2024 11:35 AM

6/20/2024 11:24 AM
6/20/2024 10:36 AM
6/19/2024 3:39 PM
6/19/2024 3:25 PM

6/19/2024 2:59 PM
6/19/2024 2:03 PM

6/19/2024 12:49 PM

6/19/2024 12:19 PM
6/19/2024 12:11 PM
6/19/2024 12:08 PM
6/19/2024 12:08 PM
6/18/2024 12:59 PM
6/14/2024 3:07 PM

6/13/2024 1:31 PM

6/12/2024 3:26 PM
6/12/2024 12:07 PM

6/12/2024 9:37 AM

6/11/2024 7:27 PM
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Getting a foot in the door to present Breathe information and to convince them to use their

limited meeting times for training.

The cost of copying the parent handouts.

| feel like Catch my Breath and INDPETH are more user friendly and the different agency's

seem to like these better

| can't think of any

20/23

6/11/2024 8:37 AM

6/10/2024 10:10 AM
6/6/2024 10:29 AM

6/3/2024 10:34 AM
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Q13 What ADDITIONAL SUPPORT from Health Ed Pros do you need t
be successful with Breathe/Tobacco Free Families?
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Answered: 26 Skipped: 1

RESPONSES
n/a

| would love to get more clips and any other fun giveaways you have to spare. | love to reward
these families because they try so hard.

Additional languages!!

Ideas to get partners to complete surveys. I've tried emailing, calling, and even visiting the site
in person to remind them, and still get a low response rate.

NA

Making sure local staff that were trained received the ongoing newsletters. | also think
quarterly emails to everyone trained in Breathe (staff) coming from Health Ed Pros might be
useful. It might serve as a reminder to utilize materials.

I'm good right now. =)

recommendations of organizations that other counties have done Breathe with, maybe make a
public list for us, so that we can get ideas and see if we can make connections with those
organizations in our own counties (if we have them)

none
N/A

| find you both are always available and have great ideas. Thanks:)
N/A

N/a You guys rock!!

None

None

Email blasts are great, but the share button doesn't seem to be as helpful as | would like.
Maybe attaching posts in the email or having the link go directly to your socials for us to
reshare?

Unsure

None so far.

N/A

Activities that can be family fun like Tobacco Trivia for families in game form.
continued presentations is always most helpful.

You are great - very supportive!

You are very resourceful, knowledgeable, and available.

| liked the parent education handouts being provided as part of the training toolkit.

nothing
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DATE
6/25/2024 8:48 AM
6/24/2024 10:06 PM

6/20/2024 12:37 PM

6/20/2024 11:35 AM

6/20/2024 11:24 AM
6/20/2024 10:36 AM

6/19/2024 3:39 PM
6/19/2024 3:25 PM

6/19/2024 2:59 PM

6/19/2024 2:03 PM

6/19/2024 12:49 PM
6/19/2024 12:19 PM
6/19/2024 12:11 PM
6/19/2024 12:08 PM
6/19/2024 12:08 PM
6/18/2024 12:59 PM

6/14/2024 3:07 PM
6/13/2024 1:31 PM
6/12/2024 3:26 PM
6/12/2024 12:07 PM
6/12/2024 9:37 AM
6/11/2024 7:27 PM
6/11/2024 8:37 AM
6/10/2024 10:10 AM
6/6/2024 10:29 AM
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| can't think of any. | always get great support from Health Ed Pros
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6/3/2024 10:34 AM
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Free Families:

Answered: 17  Skipped: 10

RESPONSES

We met at the end of the school year to plan out next year. One of the ideas we're adding to
our plan is a crockpot meal sampling at every month's Family Fun Night to get families there.
Those families who come to 7 out of 9 Family Fun Nights that are scheduled will get a
crockpot at the end of the year. We have the United Way donating up to 30 crockpots for the
event. The coalition will be there for every FFN event to promote Breathe and talk with the
parents at the parent meeting. We will be doing the parent drawing for doing the worksheets at
the parent meeting.

None

You all do a GREAT job! It's so well put together. Wishing my workplan would allow more time
to get other organizations trained.

Nothing at this time. =)

We would really like to have nice original color copies of the handouts professional printed
again if at all possible. Our breathe partners would love to have those in hand as they utilize a
lot of printed information.

N/A

| recently attended a community partner breakfast where | shared about the Breathe program
with other organizations hoping it would open a door.

N/A

N/a

I'd like to see a deliverable where presenting to parents was included.

| tried to keep it simple, so feel free to reach out if | wasn't clear on any ideas.
More Spanish material and Spanish PowerPoint Presentations.

,N/A

| love this Breathe/Tobacco Free Families has plenty of resources about preventing tobacco
usage in the community.

One way to make the training more enticing to organizations is to offer CEU Credits. Don't
know if that is possible.

No additional comments! It is a wonderful program!

everything is great!
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Q14 Share any additional Comments/Feedback about Breathe/Tobaccc

DATE
6/24/2024 10:06 PM

6/20/2024 11:35 AM
6/20/2024 10:36 AM

6/19/2024 3:39 PM
6/19/2024 3:25 PM

6/19/2024 2:03 PM
6/19/2024 12:49 PM

6/19/2024 12:19 PM
6/19/2024 12:11 PM
6/19/2024 12:08 PM
6/18/2024 12:59 PM
6/13/2024 1:31 PM

6/12/2024 3:26 PM

6/12/2024 12:07 PM

6/11/2024 8:37 AM

6/10/2024 10:10 AM
6/3/2024 10:34 AM



